KARACH! WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D}

BID EVALUATION REPORT

Name of Procuring Agency

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

Tender Reference No

+

/2014

INF/KRY No:2607/14 and published in Daily News Papers i) Nawa Sujh if) Daily Quwwat iii}
The Nationa! Dated: 16/08/2014 and as well as SPPRA website vide Serial No. 21224 tD

Tender Description/Name of
Wwork/ltem

TOWN

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PUMPING STATION AT MIANWAL!I COLONY UC#8 SITE

4 |Method of Procurement Single Stage (One Envelop)
5 |Tender Published Through Press / Website
& |Tota! Bid Documents Sold 04 Nos
7 |Total Bid Received 04 Nos

= - . .
5 Fechmgal Bid Opening Date NJA

{ if applicable)

No of Bid Technically

o ) ) N
: v Qualified ( if applicable) A

10 |Bid (s) rejected Three
11 |Financial Bid Opening Date |2/9/2014

Not Attached

12 Bid Evaluation Report
COST OFFERED | RANKING IN com;;::son REASON FOR
s # |NAVE OF FIRM OR BIDOER TERMS OF AGCEPTANGE! REMARKS
BY THE BIDDERS ESTIMATEO
COST REJECTION
COST
B.G # BOK/IBB-STE/109/09/03/2014
. Rs. 2.250.000/- Dated:02-09-2014
o, ' :
1 |Ms. Haji Syed Ameer & Brothers | Rs. 107,997 5101 | 1st Lowest @ 1;;2248 % SR”bStz:‘S'?JLy The Bank of Khyber Islamic Banking Br B-
ve esponsi 78 Allied Plaza Estate Avenue SITE
K.arachi
. Un Responsive P.O # 0239592 Dt.01-09-2014
C
2 Eﬂ;i'si?;tiz'nparam“”‘ Rs. 159,555,699 | 2ndLowest | © 1652329 % Nbid due to 2% P.O Rs. 2,282 000/-
are Short The Bank of Khyber Site Br
Un Responsive
3 Inis. Walik Zaheer Khan Rs. 116,634 809/- bid due to P.O are

Mis. Haji Gu! Muhd Khan Sherani

Not Quoted

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

{Muhammad Khalid Khan)

Accounts Officer (West)
Member/Secretary

Chief Engineer (West)
Member

{Saif-ul-Haque)
Additional Director Internal
Audit - KMC Member

{Abdul Rahi
Chief Engineer (IPD),

The E.E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s Haji Syed Ameer & Brothers. declared as the lowest
responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority.

'L\

{Magsood Ahmed Shaikh)
Superintending Engineer {KMC)

{Convener)

hatti)

Member




_NIT Sr. No.21224

ethod of Procurement: Single Stage Single Envelope.

Nameof Work: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PUMPING STATION AT MIANWALI
» COLONY UC#9 SITE TOWN

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING.

A meeting of the procurement committee of this department was held on 02-09-2014 for
opening the bids received in rcspect of subject NIT till deadlines of submission. The mecting was
attended by all / following members of the procurement committee and the representative of bidders.
(Attendance sheet is enclosed).

2. Four bidders submitted their bids till the deadline of subimission.

i. M/s. Haji Syed Ameer & Brothers

ii. M/s. Crystal Paramount Construction
iii.  M/s. Malik Zaheer Khan

iv.  M/s. Haji Gul Muhd Khan Sherani

3. The bids were opened at 2:00 P.M in the presence of the above mentioned participants and
the rates quoted by bidders were read aloud and encircled by Chairman ot the Procurement Commmittee.

Amount of Bid

Security Pay Order No. / Date

S.No Name of Firm Quoted Price

| B.G # BOK/IBB-STE/109/09/03/2014

[ Dated.02-09-2014
01 | M/s, Haji Syed Ameer & Brothers | Rs. 107,997,510/~ | Rs. 2,260,000/~ | The Bank of Khyber Islamic Banking Br
" B-78 Allied Plaza Estate Avenue SITE

Karachi
M/s. Crystal Paramount Rs. 2,282,000/- P.O # 0239592 Dt:01-09-2014
02 Construction Rs.114,134.659/- The Bank of Khyber Site Br
. : P.O Not

03 M/s. Malik Zaheer Khan Rs.116,634,809/- Attached

04 M/s. Haji Gul Muhd Khan Sherani Not Quoted
4. The bids do not contain any over-wriling or cutting.

5. The committee shall examine all the bids as per the qualification / eligibility criteria

provided in the bidding document and verify the documents and bid security submitted by the bidders (if
required).
The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to and {rom the chair.

(Saif-uI-Hazue) {Magsood Ahmed Shaikh)

Accounts Officer (West) Additional Director Internal SuperintendingyEnginger (KMC)
Audit — KMC Member

(Abdul

Chief Engineer {West) Chief Engineér (IPD)
Member Convener




COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUGTION CF NEW PUMPING STATION AT MIANWALI CCLONY UC#9 SITE TOWN

M/s. Haji Syod Ameer & Mis, Crystal Paramount

As per Corrected Engineer's Estimate As per Approved PC.[ Brothers Construction

Description of Work

Quantity Rate Unit Amount Rate Amouit Rate Amount Rate Amount

Excavation for foundation of Building,
Bridges and  ather  strucwre  with
excavated earth watering and raming lead
upto Sfi. in ordinary sail. 3445.00 Cft 317625 |%OCH] 1094218 3,176.25 10,842 18 32,000.00 110,240.00 8,000.00 27.560.00

Excavation for pipe line i trenches &
pits in all kind of soiol muum i,

wning  and  dressing sides 1o true
alignment & shape leveling of beds of
trenches To correet level and grade cuning
Juints holes & dispusal of surplus carth
within 2 one chain as  directed by
Engincer  Incharge.  Providing  fence
puards,  lights, flags and wemporary
crossing for non-vehicular traffic where
ever sequired 1ift upto 57t (152m) and

lead upto on chain(30.3m). (0" 1a 5%}
292250.00 Cft 465000 [% OCft] 1,358,962.50 4.650.00 1,358,962.50 4.700.00 1,373,575.00 §.000.00 2,338,000.00

Add {or additional depth (3" 1 87) 76500.00 Cft 5.200.00 % 0 Cft| 397.800.00 5,200.00 397,800.00 5,500.00 420.750.00 9,000.00 688,500.00
Add Tor additional depth (8 10 117 52700.00 Ct 5,750.00 % 0 Cft] 303,025.00 5.750.00 303,025 .00 6.000.00 316,200.00 10,000.00 527,000.00
Cement conercte brick of stone ballast
L2 10 27 pauge ration 1:4:8. 1212.41 Cft 941628 % Cft 114,163.92 9.416.28 114.163.92 9,500.00 115,178 95 15,000.00 181,861.50

Reinforced eement concrele work e all
labour and material except the cost of
steel reinforecment and is labour for
bending and binding which will be paid
separately. This rate also includes all kingd
of forms maoulds: lilting shuitering curing
rendering and  finishing  the  exposed
surface (including sereening and washing
of shingle).

a} R.C. work in roof slab, beams
rafis, litels and other structural members
laid m s or precast laid in position
complete in all respects. Ratio {1:2:4) 90
Lbs cement 2 Clt Swand Shingle 1/87 to
fauge -,
3047 .34 Cft 337.00 1,026,853.58 | F37.00 10,269 53 ) 1.218,936.00 15.000.00 | 45710,100.00

PW\\N 4




NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PUMPING STATION AT MIANWALI COLONY UC#4 SITE TOWN

M{s. Haji Syed Ameer &
Brothers

Mfs. Crystal Paramount

As per Corrected Engineer's Estimate Canstruction

PG
Description of Wark As per Approved PG

Quantity

Rate

Unit

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate

Amount

P, 1:3:6 coment conerete soltd block
masonry wall 67 and below in thicknesy
set in L:6 cement mortar in ground floor
super structure tfc raking out joints and
curing ete

180350 CHt

18.771.01

284 430.17

15,771.01

28443017

16.000.00

288,560.00

18,000.00

324,630.00

Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement
for cement concrele including cutting
hending, laying in position, making joints
and fastening ife cost of hinding wire
{also includes remnval nf rust from bars)
{TOR BARS)

51.56 Cwt

5,001.70

257,887.65

5001.70

257.887.65

5,200.00

268,112.00

6,000.00

309,360.00

Making & fixing steel grated dour with
1/16" thick sheeting e angle iron frame
27x2" 387 and %" square hars 47 center

to centre with Incking arrangement

391.00 Sft

726.72

2,841.48

726.72

2,841.18

800.00

3.128.00

80,000.00

312,800.00

Cement plaster 1:6 upto 127 height (b) 47
thick

1193400 Sft

2,206.60

263.335.64

2,206 60

263,335.44

2.300.00

274,482.00

4.000.00

477.360.00

AL 17 thick topping coment entorcte
{1:2:4) /¢ surface Nnishing and dividing
in o panels (€327 1hick

2318.50 Sft

3.275.50

75,942 47

3,275.50

75,942.47

3,300.00

76.510.50

5,000.00

115,925.00

[istempering (b) two couats.

11702.00 Sft

1,043.90

12215718

1,043.90

122,157.18

1,100.00

128,722.00

1.500.00

175.530.00

Laving floors of approved colourcd
glared tiles 47 thick luid in white cement
and pigment an a bed of %47 thick cement
maortar 1;2

124.00 Sft

27.747.06

34,406.35

27.747.06

34,406.35

28,000.00

34,720.00

40,000.00

49,600.00

Gilazed tile dadn Y™ thick taid in pipment
over 1:2 cement sand mortar %47 thick ie
intshing.

232.00 Sft

28.299.30

65,654 .38

28,299.30

65,654 38

29,000.00

67.280.00

30,000.00

69,600.00

Pamting doors / winduws any tyvpe. (Twu
Couts)

638.00 Sft

1,160.06

7.,401.18

1.160.06

7.401.18

1,200.00

7,656.00

1,500.00

9,570.00




NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PUMPING STATION AT MIANWALL CDLONY UC#9 SITE TOWN

M/s. Haji Syed Ameer &
Brothers

Mis. Crystai Paramount

As per Corrected Engineer's Estimate }
Construction

Description of Work As per Approved PC-|

Quantity

Rate

Unit

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate

Amount

P Squatting type white glazed earthen
were W.O pan with ve the cost off
Mushing cistern with nternal fiting and
llush pipe with bend and making requisite
number of holes in walls plinth & Toor
pipe conaections and making good
cement concrete 1.2.4

W.C pan of not dess than 237 clear
operang between  flushing tims and 3
gallons Nushing tank with 47 dia Ci trape.

2.00 Nos

5,044.60

10.083.20

5.044.60

10.089.20

5,100.00

10,200.00

8.000.00

P/F 24x 187 lavatory basin in white glazed
carthen ware coniplete with & ife the cost
nf W or Cl cantilever brackets 6
inches built inte wall, painted white in
nwo coast affer a ul_.:mQ cuat of red ead
paint, a pair of %" dia rubber plug &
chrome plate cEvU :a_uv maileahle itnn nr
brass unions  and  making  requisite
number vl holes sn walls, plinth & flnor
tor pipe connection and making gnod in
cement concrete 1:2:4 {Standard pancrn)

425370

8.507.40

4,253.70

8,507.40

4,300.00

8.600.00

£.000.00

16,000.00

Providing (.l pipes and specials. and
clamps ¢te. including lixing cutting &
fiing complete with /e the cost off
breaking through walls and reof, making

good ctc. painning  two  coals  after
cleaning the pipe elc. with white zink
paint with pigment (o math the colour 5
of the building and testing with water w a
pressure head of 200 feet and handling
1y % da G pipe.

55.00 Rit

73.21

P/Rft

4,026.55

73.21

4,026.55

4,400.00

6,600.00

" dia .1 pipe

—0—

75.00 Rft

95.79

P/Rft

7,184.25

95.79

7.184.25

7.500.00

15,000.00

DU, uf




. o NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PUMPING STATION AT MIANWALI COLONY UC#9 SITE TOWN

o . . M!s. Haji Syed Ameer & Mis. Crystal Paramount
S.No Description of Work As per Corrected Engineer's Estimate As per Approved PC-l Brothers Construction
, CQuantity Rate Unit Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amaount
Supplying & fixing in position C.P bib
17 |eock.
" dia C P bib cock, standard pattern.
7 ciat i coch, standard patierh 400 Nos | 15092 | Each | 60368 150.92 603 66 160.00 640.00 500.00 2,000.00
18 |PT Gate valve %27 dia 2.00 Nos 227.29 Each 454.68 350.00 700.00 230.00 460.00 600.00 1,200.00
Manufactuning supplying & fixing black
steel MS Pipc made nut nf MS Sheet
conlirming to AP 3. grade X-42 ERW
& Cxtermally asphalt coated with fiber
glass Smm thick & Internally C.C lining
19 |8mm thick {AWWA Specification) 1/
laving jointing with Tlelical welding
trenches /e onst of bends of any degree &
testing, with water specified prevsure for
different dia nf pipe as helaw (straight)
187 dia (5.6mm).
5800.00 Rft 3.808.21 P/Rft | 22,093,418.00 3.809.21 22,093418.00| 430000 |24,940000.00( 3,00000 29,000,000.00
16” dia (5.6mm) 500.00 Rft 3,395.74 P/Rft | 2,037 444.00 3.395.74 2,037,444.00 4,100.00 2,460,000.00 4,000.00 2,400,000.00
127 dia (5.6mm) 100.00 Rft 2,458.81 P/Rft 245 881.00 2.458.81 245881 00 3.500.00 350,000.00 3.000.00 300,000.00
8"dia (4.8mm) 4000.00 Rft 1,554 87 P/Rft | 6.219,480.00 1,554.87 £,219,480.00 2.600.00 10,400,000.00 2,500.00 10,000,000 00
6" dia {4 Bmm) 4500.00 Rft 1,207.40 PiRft | 5,433,300.00 1,207.40 5,433,300.00 2.000.00 9,000,000.00 2.000.00 9.000,000.00
4" dia (4. Bmm) 6000.00 Rft 885.29 P/Rft | 5,311,740.00 885.29 5.311,740.00 1.820.00 10,920.000.00 1,500.00 9.000,000.00
Cl Sluice valve heavy pattern {test
20 |pressure 21.0 kgfsq.ecom ur 300 Lbs/sq.
187di
_m 4.00 Nos 110,700.00 | Each 442 800.00 110,700.00 442 800 00 112.000.00 448,000.00 200,000.00 800,000.00
16" dia 1.00 Nos 107,250.00 | Each 107,250.00 107,250.00 107,250.00 108,000.00 108,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
12"'dia 1.00 Nos 78.000.00 Each 78,000.00 78,000.00 78,000.20 80,000.00 80,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
8" dia 6.00 Nos 17.940.00 Each 107.640.00 17.940.00 107 ,640.00 20.000.00 120,000.00 30,000.00 180,000.00
6" dia 12.00 Nos 9,360.00 Each 112,320.00 9,360.00 112,320.00 9,500.00 114,000.00 10,000.00 120,000.00
4" dia 10.00 Nos 5,460.00 Each 54,600.00 5,460.00 54,600.00 5,500.00 55,000.00 8.000.00 80,000.00
Fixing ol Slice Valve with twn tail
21 pieces one end Nange and one ¢nd sncket
with nuts & bolts rubber packing ete,
187diz
“ 4.00 Nos 5,951.00 E n 27.804.00 6,951.00 27.804.00 7,000.00 28,000.00 20,000.00 80,000.00
2" dia :33 1.00 Nos 5,108 .00 m 5,101.00 5,101.00 5,101.00 5,200.00 5,200.00 15,000.00 15,000.00




NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PUMPING STATION AT MIANWALL COLONY UC#9 SITE TOWN

M/s. Haji Syed Ameer &
Brothers

Mis. Crystal Paramount

As per Corrected Engineer's Estimate Construction

As per Approved PC

S.No Description of Work

Quantity

Rate

Unit

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate

Amount

127dia

1.00 Nos

3,821.00

Each

3.821.00

3,821.00

3.821.00

3,800.00

3,900.00

15,000.00

15,000.00

87 dia

£.00 Nos

2.790.00

Each

16,740.00

2,793.00

16,758.00

2,850.00

17,100.00

10,000.00

£0,000.00

6" dia

12.00 Nos

1.886.00

Each

22832.00

1.886.00

22,632.00

2.000.00

24,000.00

8,000.00

96,000.00

47 dia

10.00 Nos

1,532.00

Each

15,320.00

1.532.00

15,320.00

1.600.00

16,000.00

6.000.00

60,000.00

22

Construction of C.C. block  masonry
chamber  of  size 6'x6'x6 (insude
dimension} with 24°x24™ CI. cover &
frame weight (50 Kg) fixed RCC 1:2:4
slab 6 thick with steel Y™ dia 1o bar
@™ C/C with hent up hoth way 127
thick C/C 1:3:6 Block masanory walls sex
1:6 CM & thick CC 1:3:8 in foundation
2 thick 1:2:4 Floovig %7 thick cement
plaster 1:3 10 all inside wall surtace. tup
& botom slab, outer side wall surface 1-0
deep uplo roof slab 10 MS Foot rest 5/8”
dia bars at every 207 deep LC curing
dewatering,  excavatton,  refdling  and
disposal of surplus of carth cte, complete.

6 00 Nos

56,923.00

Each

33553800

55,923.00

335,538.00

57.000.00

342,000.00

55,923.00

335,538.00

23

Construction of C.C. block  masonry
chamher  nf  size  #'x4°x4”  (inside
dimension) with 247x24™ C 1. cover and
{rame weight (50 Kg) fixed RCC 1:2:4
slab 67 (hick with steel %" dia wr har
67 C/C with hent up both way 127
thick C/C 1:3:0 Block masanory walls set
1.6 CM 67 thick CC 1:3:8 in foundation
20 thick 1:2:4 Flooring %" thick cement
plaster 113 to all inside wall surface, top
and hottorn stah, outer side wall surlace 1
0 deep uptn rnof slab 'C MS Foot rest
387 dia bars at cvery 2.07 deep LC
curing dewalering, excavatinn, refilling
and disposal of surplus of carth et,

coinplete . .
gt
\\\\\ bl

28,367.00

E

793,888.00

28,357.00

793,896 .00

29,000.00

812.000.00

28.357.00

793,996.00

R




NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PUMPING STATION AT MIANWAL! COLONY UC#3 SITE TOWN

- S.No Description of Work As per Corrected Engineer's Estimate As per Approved PC-l Mis. :m._,mqwﬁuhﬂmaq & Mis. MN”H“HMH:EQ:E
Quantity Rate Unit Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount
Full hire charges for pumping sct per day
inclusive of the wapes of driver and for
Assistant luel ol eleciric energy plate
lomm required for placing pumps ete. at
24 Jlower depths with suction and delivery
pipes for pumping out water found at
various depth from trench ve the cost of
erection and dismanding after completion
nf the joh above 1O-HI (rom 06 {3.4m)
90.00 Day 1,500.00 P/Day | 135,000.00 1,500.00 135,000.00 1.600.00 144.000.00 1,800.00 162,000.00
Refilling the cxcavated stuff in tranches
25 |6 thick layer to watering, ramniing to tull
cnmpaction et complete
. 421450.00 Cit 276000 |%OCft] 1.163.202.00 2.760.00 1.163,202.00 2,800.00 1,180.060.00 3,500.00 1,475.075.00
Tntal Part-A 49,218,275.97 48,384,6.1.71 66,303,110.45 115,844,845.50

1) =




. . . NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PUMPING STATICN AT MIANWALI COLONY UC#9 S5ITE TOWN

B . ) . M/s. Haji Syed Ameer & M{s. Crystal Paramount
S.No Description of Work As per Corrected Engineer's Estimate As per Approved PC-l Brothers Construction
Quantity Rate Unit Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount Rate Amount

PART -B (E&M)

Supply and commissioning, tallation
KSB (DWT) pump coupled with 100 HP
Stemens Motor type B-12-B-6 having
discharpe  picee, Coluinn  shaft, with
capacity ol 1000 IGPM 250 Fr. Head with
suction discharge pleces, with 100 [P 4
pnle Mntor, vertical hollow shaft, 1480

RIPM with complete set,
5.00 Nos | 3.950,000.00) Each | 23,700,000.00] 3,950.000.00| 23,700,000.00 | 4,000,000.00 | 24 000,000.00 | 4,250,000.00 | 25,500,000.00

Erection and Commissioning of DWT
pump /e all relevant works fur Fixing and
Cutting as per Sile requiremen! and

instruction of A in all respect. 6.00 Nos 438,190.00 Each 289,140.00 75,000.00 450,000.00 50,000.00 300,000.00 75,000.00 450,000.00

P/F aluice valve 87 dia imported China
test pressure 1000 Ibs, llanged type with
gun metal spindle and  weaning  parts
double and square threaded cumplete,

10.00 Nos 20,733.00 Each 207.330.00 20.733.00 207.330.20 21,000.00 210,000.00 20,733.00 207,330.00

F/F 87 dia Heavy Duly impurted Non-
Retum valve to sel pressure 100 Ths/sq
4 flanged type ifc nut bol, washer and
ruhber shect nf required size and as per

site requirement and dircetion of the E/T
8.00 Nos 7,312.50 Each 58.500.00 23,000.00 184,000.00 7.400.00 58,200.00 23,000.00 184,000.00

P/F manifold 247 dia 12 ft. Jong with both
end flanged with reducer 247 & 187 dia
5 e welding fabricating complete i all
respect as  per site requirement  and
instruction ol E/L 1.00.Job 122,289.00 | Pilob 122.289.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00 300,000.00 300.000.00

Making connection delivering pipe line to
manilold  and  existing  rising  main
including welding labrication as per site
requirement and instruction ol E/L

6.00 Nos 20.621.00 Eac / 123,726.00 10.500.00 £3,000.00 22,000.00 132,000.00 10.500.00 53,000.00

O 2




NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PUMPING STATION AT MIANWALI COLONY UC#9 SITE TOWN

S.No

Description of Wark

As per Corrected Engineer's Estimate

As per Approved PC-

M/s. Haji Syed Ameer &
Brothers

M/s. Crystai Paramount
Construction

Quantity

Rate

Unit

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate

Amount

Rate Amount

P/F Steel Girder and platc i welding,
fabrication, pump foundation (or over
head gentry as per sile requirement and
mstruction ol E/

Girder S1zc 87x4™,

Weigth | R.Ft = 1§ Ths.

40°x3 Nos. = {20 R.Ft.

E87x0 Nos = 257 Miscl. =30

Total 283 R.Ft.

2907 18x0.4536-2367.79 Kps.

Ms Plate 27x2°

4 Nos x40.80x0.4536=296,1T Kgs.

ArD = 236779 +296.11 Kgs - 2663.90
Say 2065 Kgs. (@ 100/~ Per Kg.
Rs.2.66.50H= i/e |abour Charges & Tool
Plant, Weiding Plants etc.

Rs.83.273 = Rs5.3,59,775/=

1.00 Job

275,874.00

PiJoh

275,874.00

358.775.00

359.775.00

280.000.00

280,000.00

359,775.00 359,775.00

P Chain Pully block of 02 Tons
capacity with Chain ol 03 Meter Length
as per sitc requitement & instruction af]
L.

1.00 Nos

15,000.00

Each

15,000.00

7.900.00

7,500.00

17.060.00

17.000.00

7,500.00 7,500.00

P over head gentry travelling with 6
mieter chain as per sile reguirement &
instruction of E/T,

1.00 Nos

22,000.00

Each

22,000.00

42,000.00

42 000.00

23,000.00

23.000.00

42,000.00 42,000.00

Wirng hotween panel/MCB 0 motor
with 120 mm 3 core PV Cable.

150.00 Mtr

6,252.00

Pitr

§37.800.00

6,252.00

937,800.09

6,350.00

952,500.00

5,252.00 937,800.00

Wiring between main o Change nver
swilch to switch KESC Main & with 240
mm Square 3.5 Core PV Cablc as per
site requirement & snstruction of E/L

146.00 Mtr

14,895.00

PiMtr

2,174670.00

14,895.00

2,174,670.00

16.000.00

2,336,000.00

14.895.00 2,174 670.00

YE change over switch 600 Amp Khyber
or Ve equivalent as per site requirernent &
instruction of EAA.

3.00 Nos

59,014.00

Each

20704200

6901400

207,042.00

70.,000.00

210,000.00

63.014.00 207.042.00

Wirtng between change over swilch to
ML Pancd with 185 mm 3.5 Core PVC

cable /¢ lugs and its punghing laying cte.
) .\_,/

65.00 Mir

10,954.00

Pt

7124010.00

12,018.00

781,170.00

11,000.00

715,000.00

12,018.00 781,170.00

L4 M




NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCT!ON OF NEW PUMPING STATION AT MIANWAL! COLONY UGC#3 SITE TOWN

S.No

Description of Work

As per Corrected Engineer's Estimate

As per Approved PC |

M/s. Haji Syed Ameer &
Brothers

M/s. Crystai Paramount
Construction

Quantity

Rate

Unit

Amount

Rate

Amaunt

Rate

Amaount

Rate

Amount

14

B/, earthing set 600x600x6mm copper
plate in ground at depth of 12 or less
depth f water comes out with solt and
cool v making pits 127 depth by
excavation in all kind of solid ife hard
fsnft roek refiliing the excavation with 8
basc copper wire in G.I pipe straight from
earth plate with metallic  accessorics
complete in all respect as per instruction
nf Ef

8.00 Job

20,025.00

PiJob

160,200.00

23,850.00

190,800.00

20,500.00

164,000.00

23.850.00

150,800.00

15

P/ street bight complete i all respeet as
per site requirentient & instruction of E/L
250 W

8.00 Nos

6,365.00

Each

50,820.00

2.025.00

16,200.00

6,500.00

52,000.00

2,025.00

16,200.00

15

B Tube Light 40 W Philips or ife
equivalent as per site requircment &
instruction of B/

8.00 Nos

450.00

Each

3.600.00

450.00

3.600.00

500.00

4,000.00

450.00

3.600.00

17

P/ Ceiling Fan 567 Mitlat Fan as per site
requirement nf E/1

400 Nos

3,185.00

Each

12,740.00

2.000.00

8.000.00

3,300.00

13,200.00

2,000.00

8,000.00

13

Wiring Light peint tan pont with 7.0.029
PVC wire as per light requirement &
instruckion ol G/

20.00 Point

797.00

P/Point

15,940.00

500.00

10,000.00

850.00

17.000.00

500.00

10.000.00

19

P/F Nut Bolts oft stze

120.00 Kg

150.00

P/Kg

18.000.00

150.00

18,000.G0

160.00

15,200.00

150.00

18,000.00

20

P/F Rubher inscrtion Sheet

80.00 Kg

100.00

PiKg

8.000.00

100.00

8,000.00

120.00

5.600.00

100.00

£.000.00

21

P/F Water pressure gauge of 15 kg Per
Sq. alongwith pressure pipe cock and
olher materiab ete.

4,00 Mos

2.744.00

Each

10,976.00

1.455.00

5820.00

2,800.00

11,200.00

1,455.00

5,820.00

22

P/T M.s Reducer 187x247 of MS pipe as
per site requireinest.

1.00 Nos

12,965.00

Each

12.968.00

12,869.00

12,969.00

13,500.00

13,500.00

12,969.00

12,969.00

23

P Sluiee vabve 247 dia impnrted China
for manifokd.

2.00 Nos

205,413.00

Each[]

[~3410,826.00

205.413.00

410,826.00

208,000.00

416,000.00

205,413.00

410.826.00

W




NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PUMPING STATION AT MIANWALI COLONY UC#9 SITE TOWN

S.No Description of Wark As per Carrected Engineer's Estimate As per Approved PC Mis. _..E.EMNMM_HMES.. & Mfs. qu”m_q:_uhﬂﬂozsn
Cluantity Rate Unit Amount Rate Amaunt Rate Amount Rate Amount
Supply/Installation, Commissioning KSB
ETA NOR pump with 100 HP Motor
Hurizuntal  type  having  discharge
24 capacity 1000 IGPM, 30 FT Head, with
MCU  for boosting including 127x15°
room and chamber etc complete.
(100 I[P Rs.1.500,000~ +Room
Rs.4,50,000 = R5.19,50,000/=
2.00 Job | 1.950.000.00| P/AJob | 3.900,000.00 | 1,950.000.00 | 3,080.000.00 | 2,000,000.00| 4,000,000.00 | 1,950,000.00 ] 3.900,000.00
25 E sluice valve 167 dia imported China
lor Bousting. 1.00 Nos 112,351.00 | Each 112,351.00 112,351.00 112,351.00 115,000.00 115,000.00 112,351.00 112,351.00
26 KESC charges of 500 kw Toad New
Cunnection Lum sum. 1.00 Job | 7,500,000.00| PAJob | 7,500,000.00 | 7.500,000.00| 750000000 |7.500000.00| 7500000.00 |7 800000.00| 7 800000.00
Total Cost Part-B 41,061,903.00 41,690,853.00 41,694,400.00 43,710,853.00
Total Cost Part- A 49,218,275.97 48,384,681.71 66,303,110.45 115,844,845.50
Total Cost Part- B 41,061,903.00 41,690,853.00 41,694,400.00 43,710.853.00
Tatal Cost Part- A+B 50,280,178.97 50,075,534.711 107,997.510.45 159,555,698.50
Say 90,280,179 50,075,538 107,997,510 159,555,699
—_——" Ll »
S )
{(Muhammad Khalid Khan) _{Saif-ul-Hayue) {Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) (Ovals Malik) ;
Accounts Qfficer {(West) >ﬁ_n;_o.=m_ Director Internal Superintending Engineer (KMC) Chief Engineer {West) Chief Engineg ), (Convener}
Member/Secretary Audit - KMC Member Me mber Member ’




BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT
Rule-46(i) (a) Single Stage One Envelope Procedure

. Onehing Date: 02-09-2014
. Name of Work: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PUMPING STATION AT MIANWALI COLONY
UC#9 SITE TOWN
Name of Bidder M/s. Haji Syed Ameer & Brothers.
I
S.N¢ Eligibility Yes No
1 Relevant experience v
2 3 Years Turnover Statement v~
3 Registration with Income Tax v
| 4 Registration with PEC. N/A
Name of Bidder M/s. Crystal Paramount Construction
r S.Ng Eligibility Yes No
1 Relevant experience v
2 3 Years Turnover Statement v |
3 Registration with Income Tax v
4 Registration with PEC. N/A
Name of Bidder M/s. Malik Zaheer Khan
- o
S.No Eligibility Yes No
1 Relevant experience v
2 3 Years Turnover Statement v’
3 Registration with Income Tax v
| 4 Registration with PEC. NIA
Name of Bidder Mis. Haji Gu! Muhd Khan Sherani
! rS.No | Eligibility Yes No
1 Relevant experience v __
2 3 Years Turnover Statement v~ |
3 Registration with Income Tax v
4 Registration with PEC. NIA
t ]
sy WA
(Muhammad Khalid Khan) (Saif-ul-Haqge) (Magscod Ahmed Shaikh)
Accounts Officer (West) Additional Director Internal Superin ing Engineer (KMC)
Member / Secreta Audit — KMC Member Member
(Ov Itk (Abdu eem K
Chief Engineer (West) Chief Engiregr (IPD)

Member Convener




Name of Work :

ATTENDANCE OF PARTICIPATE CONTRACTOR

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PUMPING STATION AT MIANWALI COLONY UC-09

SITE TOWN,
Date of Opening & Time : 02-09-2014 2:30PM
Estimated Cost : 91.877 Million
SPPRA Serial No.: 21224,
5.NO NAME OF FIRM NAME OF PERSON & SIGNATURE
_ DESIGNATION
L W sl Gyl i
2 M/ 5'67/71,-&:( Frovoneonts, 73%‘(/
3. | MS 67l Daduns /¢ (aen Az
Y\ttt Cal B s o 442,4#:
5 ¢ ' V
6
7
8
g
10

[ o™



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14

